GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1924
TO BE ANSWERED ON §3.03.2020

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAMME UNDER NBCFDC
1924. SHRIM.V.V. SATYANARAYANA:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the sectors covered under the financial assistance programme of the National
Backward Classes Finance and Development Corporation (NBCFDC)y;

(b) whether the channel partners (SCAs & Banks) are able to disburse loans for viable
projects under various sectors; and

(¢} if so, the details thereof along with the break up of the loan sanctioned during the last two
vears. Statewise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)

(a): National Backward Classes Finance and Development Corporation (NBCFDC) provides
financial assistance at concessional rate of interest to the members of Backward Classes
having annual family income less than Rs. 3.00 lakh primarily for income generating
activities to promote self-employment opportunities and for educational purposes through
State Channelizing Agencies (SCAs) nominated by respective State Governments/UTs and
Banks (PSBs & RRBs)

NBCFDC implements Term Loan and Micro Finance Scheme through SCAs/Banks in
various States under the following broad scctors:

(i) Agriculture & Aflied Activities: Organic Farming. Dairy Farming, Sericulture,
Horticulture, Goat Rearing, Pisciculture, Tractor Troliey, Secds, T ertilizer, Pesticides ete.

(i) Small Business/Artisan & Traditional Occupation: Ice cream parlors Cold Storage,
Kiryana Shop. Packaging Unit, Flour Mill, Vegetable Vending, Beauty Parlor,
Blacksmith, Carpentry, Hardware, Tent housc, Shuttering unit, Handicrafts & Artisan
Units, Pottery, Ready-made Garments Shops, Tailoring & Weaving ectc.

(iii) Service/Transport Sector: Interior Decorator, Auto Repair Shop, Consultancy Services,
Cycle Repair Shop, Computer Centre, Flectrical & Electronic Repair Shop, Home
Appliances, Mobile Repair Shop, Photo Copier, Photo Studio, Plumber, Auto Rickshaw,
E-rickshaw, Muiti Utility Vehicle, Pick-up Van, Taxi & Tempo etc.



(iv) Technical and Professional Trades/Courses: Technical & Professional Courses at
Graduate & Higher Level such as Engineering, Management, Medical, Nursing &
Computers etc,

The Channel Partners (SCAs, PSBs & RRBs) are required to disburse loans for viable
brojects as per needs and choice of beneficiaries under above mentioned broad sectors.

(b) & (c): Yes Sir, the Channel Partners (SCAs and Banks) are able to disburse loans for
viable projects under the above mentioned sectors subject to receipt of demands for viable

projects received in the said sectors.

The State-wise details of the loans dishbursed under above mentioned sectors during the last
two years are annexed at Annexure-A&B.
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T F/Anneaure.8

[Rs./Lakh)
Statewise! Schemewise Disbursement and No. of Bensficiaries assisted during 2018-2019
Term Loan Micro Finance
SN0 [Name of State/uT Agricubture & Allid | 5mall BushnessfArtisan [ Transpen Sectar & Education Loan | | T ! | | Grand Total
Activities & Traditionat Occupatian Service Seclor tn Indla } Abroad Naw Swarnima Micra Finsnce Mahifa SamAdhi Smull Lagn {Tarm Loan+MF5)
- Amount Benef, Arnount fanef, Amount Benef. |Amount Beref. Amount Benef, Amount Beneai. Amount Benef. Amount Benef. Amount Benef. Amaunt Benef.
Anghra Pradesh
1 nehre Prades o.00 g 369.70) 201 0.00 ) 0.00 0 0.00 ) 000 ol 150000 25000 .00 0 0.00 o| 186970 25291
Telsngana
2 . .00 T 147 91 5 vosl g 0.00] il b.oo 0 2.00 c woo| o nop o i) 0 142,93 85
Bih
3 nar B .00 G 54.04 33 0,00 0 000 i 000 o S 000 o 0.0 0 500 0 54.04 3
Chandigart
] ondlea 0.00 0 5,00 12 2.00 0 0.00 a 0.00 P soo) 14 000 0 0.00 0 0.60 o, 1600 2
Chattisgarh
5 | et .00 o 42.11) 17 0.00 p) 000 g 000 o .00 n oo g .00 2 000 o s211 17
Delhi R . i
[ o 1152 24, 563 # 100G 10 aon g 0.00 o] 0.00 [ 0.00 0 0.00 0 v.oy 0 27,35 i
noo I 17.90; 21 103.00 5,00 2 .00 0 .00 0 a0, o ol o 150.90 119
_ 1 1esnso 7165 33778 547 3822 noo 0 118.00 239) 135 12400 885 63300 1247 370 11087
Haryana .
| 10000 21 258,95 3| 26000 40.00 A 20000 100 50.60) 300 50.00 o0 5000]  me)  1i0tas 1697
Himachal Pradesh
w | TR T"’ 17.82 ) 304,40 174 123,24 000 of 6.54 o o0l ol  wvoo g nn 2 54355 324
Jammu & Kashmir
11 50.00 115 85.00 122 36,00 0.00 o 4000 a8 1000 28 35,00 77 16,00 20 400,00 459
harkhand
G.on ) 287 4 noo noa 2 ) 0.00| of  amo g 009 [ 237] 4
Karnataka
1 _ ©oo o 227102 2030 0.00 | 00| o 0.20] of oo 0 2308) 478 0.00 o 0.00 o] msaon 2495
K
14 erals 1840.00 611 3238.83) 1363]  1555.00 $43]  132000] 333 50000 125 51150 289 571300 1630 437500 2a475]  apan;a 7a47| 2302336 57129
Madhya Pradesh
15 : _000 of 1167.06 1025 .00 0 2.00 o 0.00 B 100,00 128 000 af oo 0 224.00 380 1451.08) 1533
Manipur
| 36 0.0 9 .00 o o0g o o00) n 0.00 0 oo 9] 0.00 o 0.00 o 5.00 [ noo q
Maharashtra:
17 0.00 [ 108.17 75 0.00 9 2.00 o 00 o .05, o nog 0 0.00 0 060 0 108 17 I
Ogisha . .
18 0,00 0 14,31 13 .00 0 oo G 200 0 .00, 0 0.00 0 oon 0 0.00 o 343 i3
Puducharry
13 200 u 4085 16 0.00 0 0.00 g .00 i .00 0 0.00 0 0.00 g 0.00) ] 4085 1§
Punjab
20 350.00) 234 560.75% 212 780.00 a2 /00 n JoXF) 0 320,00 120 000 ol _aoe 0 235.00 anl 180075 1413
Rajasthan
2z | 000) o 7533 &g nop o oo0] 5 ) o ewoo i1 o) g 190.00 284 9.00 0 375.33 558
Sikkim
2 M 0.00 a 50.00 50 0.00 o a.gu g 0.00 a 0.00 0 0.00 o a0, o) 0,00 0 5000 &0
Tamil Nadu
23 100.00 9in 453,80 258 0.00 o .00 [ 0.00 o] %000 433 500.00 1053) 500,00 34870 350.00 800)  8issap 38332
Tripura
2 i 12500 178 100.00 30g, 150.00 50 200.00 g o.00 ] 200.00 185 95.00 238 195 00 488/ 1035.00 2084 210000 4120
Uretar Pradesh .
s i7150 459 91285 550 263.00 225 52.00 70 63.00 40 172,00 528 0800  a; 305.50 971)  1048.00 1936] 3512385 4950
Uttarakhand
% " 22.00 22 56,40 25 30,00 25 450 L] 3.00 2 475 10 425 1 850 2 2.00 4 151.40 130
West Bengal
27 50,00 50 83.91 58 a0.00 120 50.00 6 50.00 2 .00 D 187,50 750, 137,50 550 127,50 115 776.41 199g|
Assam
28 0.0g, o 18.95 [ .00 il 0.00 o 0.00 o 0.00 o 40.00 80 360,00 750, 0.00 o 41895 838
Yotal | 497884 9393 10808.54 7791|  2932.45 1637|  2096.75 1874 £67.00 202) 133509 3616] 854431 495191 1234050 63524| 772653 24728| s52a2es2] 152844
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HAITE B/ Anneaure-B

[Rs./Lakh)
Statewise! Schemewise Disbursement and No, of Beneficiaries assisted during 2018-2019
Term Loan Micra Finance
SNo  IName of State/uT Agrlculture & Allwd | Small Business/artisan Transport Sector & Education Loan I | | Grand Totai
Activitises 2 Traditional Occupation Swrvice Sector In indla Abroad Naw Swurnims Micro Flnance Mahils Samridh! Srall Loan (Tarm Loan+MFS)
Amount Berel. Amount Benel. Amount Benel.  |Amount Benef, Amount Benef. Amount Bened. Amount Benef, Amount Benef. Amount Benef. Armount Benef.
Andhra Pradesh i ,
1 0.00 i 364.70 791 0.00 ] 0.00 o oo [ 0.00 0 1500.00 29000 0.00 g 0.00 ol  1sea70 24251
Tefangara
2 gl 0.00 o 142.93 a5 .00 o 000 ] oLy g 000 i 0.00 0 a.00 [ 0.00 0 14293 a5
Bihar
3 0.00 0 55,04 33 000 i 0.00 0 0.00 ] 0.00 o 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0y 0 54.04 33
Chandigarh
4 0.00 o 5060 12 0.00 o 000 0 000 0 5.00 14 0.0 o 0.00 0 0.00 [ 10.00 25
Chattisgarh
5 0.00 0 _ s ¥ 0.00 o 0.00 0 000 o .00 0 2,00 0 .00 g .00 [ 111 17
Nelh
6 1162 i 563 ® 10 00 v i an 0 oo o 000 0 0.0 2 0,00 0 7735 42
G
7 i o 0.00 of 790 i 10a00p 57 25.00 ) _u00 : o 0 0,00 0 .00 0 0.00 o 150.40 110
Gujarat
8 o 185250 7165 33778 a7 3823 a7 12900 546 0.00 o L1806 239 2ia00 16 174.00 885 831.00 1217] 374180 11082
Harynha B .
9 e 160.00 _.T1 . z584b 291 260.00 il6 100.00 30 an.00 4 200,00 404 50.00 0 sod0) 200 w0.00]  8a] 110895 1697
Hima. ha! Pradash ]
10 782 B 30440 1 124.24 6 e 44 o 3 6 84 ) 0.010 v 000 g 000 o 543 55 123
lammu & Kashmir
13 80,00 11 85,00 10 10,00 o 10,00 13 RE 0 .00 18 10.00 s 35,00 77 10.00 20] _300.00 430
Iharkhand
12 0.00 0 287| 4 0.00 o 0.00 0 nog .o 0.00 o 2.00 o 0.00 o ool o 187 1
Karnataka
13 ©.00 0 2271.02 2020 oo o 0.00 0 o a 0.00 o 1106 ary ool o oo o] 93%aee 2495
Kerals
14 e 1840.00 511 1215 83 1363] 155500 s43] 132000 6455 500,00 125 51150 80| 571100 21030]  4325.00 23475)  av00m 14470 31301336 51129
Wiadhya Pradesh
15 0.00 [ NE706| s .00 0 0.00 u 0.00 o 100.00 128 0.00 0 0,00 i 224,00 380] 119106 1533
Manipur
15 0.00 0 0.00 i 0.00 i 000 0 G0 0 Bm 0 600 a noa| o 2.00 0 000 o
Makarash:ra ]
17 . 0.00 o 10817 L) ©.00 o 0.00 Y 0.00 0 000 [ 000 0 0.00 Iy non o 108.17 EL)
Odisha;
18 5.00] o 34.31 11 D00 o 000 0 0,00 o 000 a o 0 .00 o 0.00 0 14.31 13
Puducherry
19 wool e ELET] 16 0.0y 0 6.00 0 0.00 v 000 o [ile) o Yo} o 0.00 0 4058 16
Punjub .
20 amooc| 23s 560,75 212 1000 2on 25.00 7 D00 0 320.00 120 0.00 u 0.00 o 74500 421 180075 1431
Rajasthan
| n noal ¢ 7533 50 000 of oo 0 0.00 3 200,90 222 b oo u 100.00 286 0.00 G| asa3 553,
Sikkim )
12 0.00 0 50.00 60 0.00 ] @00 9 .00 o 0o 0 0.00 o 0.00 0 000 0 50.00 50
Taml Nadu .
2] 160.00 alg 153.80 258 0.00 o 0.00 a 000 0 250,00 a3 500,00 1053| 650000 31870 350.00 Bug|  B15380 18132
24 pura 125.00 175 100.00, 300 150.00 50 200,00 100 noy [ 200.00 s 95.00 238 195.00 agd| 103500 2084 2100.00 4120
Uttar Pradesh
25 37150 459 912,85 550 263.00 s £2 00 D £3.00 a0 are.on 528 308,00 221 305,50 921]  1ues.go 1236] 351285 4850
Uttarakhand
%5 e 22.00 2 66.40 2% 30.00 25 450 9 300 7 4.5 10 .25 1 8.50 2 200 1 151,49, 130
West Bengal .
27 5000 60 83.91 93 90 00 100 5000 56 50,00 7 0.00 0 187,50 750 13750 550 127.50 238 176 41 1998
Assam
23 0.00 il 18,95 [ 0.0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 40.00 a0 360.00 750 .00 0 418.95 838
Totst|  497R.BA 9893 10808.54 7791 293245 1697 2096.75 1874 657.00 202|  2335.09 3616 sseasy 49515 1234050 53524]  7774.53 1a728|  szaze.s2 152848




